FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94	101721	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Tradema	037 ark: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Lars' JOHANSSON		Name: AB Ph. Nederman & Co.  Internal Address: Sydhamnsgatan 2				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		S-252 28 Helsingborg, SWEDEN				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: (SAME)				
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	4.163.				
Security Agreeme		City:State: ZIP:				
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
Execution Dates:						
4. Application nu	umber(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)	B. Patent No. 05/14/2001 AOSMAN1 00000023 29141637				
29/14/637		02 FC:581 40.00 OP				
		rs attached?  Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)·····\$40.00				
Name:	THOMAS L. TAROLLI	⊠ Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,	Authorized to be charged to deposit				
	Tummino & Szabo	account				
Street Address:	526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit Account number:				
	1111 Leader Building					
City: Cleveland Stat	e: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>44114-1400</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Oity. Oity.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement ar	nd signature: To the best of my any attached copy is a true copy	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information				
		mas taroll. Illy 10 dell				
THOMAS L. TAROLLI Name of Person Signing  Signature  2  Date						
Name of Person Sig		C				
Reg. No.: 20,177  Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Otal Number of pages including cover sheet, data with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

	<u> </u>	12.11	
THERE I FROM	Mr. Lars JOHANS	SSON	
hose post office address(es) a	appear(s) below, hereinafter re	ferred to as ASSIGNOR. h	ave invented a certain new and
	traction device for		
		_	
• •	on for United States DESIGN Let	•	
Serial No.	on for United States DESIGN Let	ters ratent was filed on	•
		ters Patent was executed	on; and,
WHEREAS,	AB Ph. Nederma	n & Co.	
hose post office address is	Sydhamnsgatan	2, S-252 28 He	lsingborg, Sweden
ereinafter referred to as and the United States;	ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir	ing the entire right, ti	tle and interest in and to the same
hese presents do sell, as ESIGN and application throu	sign and transfer unto said ASS	SIGNEE, the entire right, rica and in and to any an	acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by title, and interest in and to said d all DESIGN Patents granted on any
prosecution and maintenance IESIGN, including additional without further consideration dentify and communicate to within ASSIGNOR'S possession awfully may be required of or patent encompassed within to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors	of said application or any documents that may be required in. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE'S reque or control, and to provide ASSIGNOR in respect of the promise the terms of this instrument, administrators and other legal	to other patent applicating to affirm the rights of without further considerest documents and informations further assurances and the assurances are assurance as assignor's obligations as representatives.	ired in connection with the filing, on(s) in the United States for said ASSIGNEE in and to said DESIGN, all ation and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to tion concerning the DESIGN that are estimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that d defense of any patent application under this instrument shall extend
patents referred to above to	oof; and for the use and behoof h such DESIGN Patents may be gr	f of ASSIGNEE'S legal repranted, as fully and enti	demarks to issue any and all DESIGN nd interest in and to the same, for presentatives and successors, to the rely as the same would have been by
			310409
JOHANSSON, La	1.5		pate elsingborg
Assignor Name	<b>E</b>		Where Signed
Gategårdsväge		_	Where Signed
S-263 92 JON	STORP	\(	Choman _
city SWEDEN		<u> </u>	Signature
State (Zip) or	Country		
		<u>Witness</u> : (not r	required)
<u>Witness</u> : (not required)			
			Print/Type Name
Print/Type Nar	- ne		
			Signature
			-· <b>-</b>

(See following Page(s) for Plural Assignors)

Signature

**RECORDED: 05/10/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0812